
             

 

 
 

1 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE COMMERCIAL 

     
         
DAI Europe          Department for International Development 
3rd Floor, Block C      Abercrombie House 
Westside       Eaglesham Road 
London Road       EAST KILBRIDE 
Aspley Hertfordshire      Glasgow 
HP3 9TD       G75 8EA 
                                             
                                                                                                         
       
        Date 09 July 2020 
         
        File Ref: PO 8057    

      
 Contract Amendment No: 11 

 
CONTRACT FOR: Land Investment for Transformation (LIFT) Internal Technical Service Provider 

(Ethiopia) 
CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 8057 (previously PO 6008) 
 
1. With reference to the contract dated 02 April 2013 and as most recently amended by the letter dated 01 
October 2019 both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  
 
Section 1 – Form of Contract 
 
3 – Commencement and Duration of the Services 
 
DELETE “01 August 2020” (“the END date”) and REPLACE with “31 July 2021” (“the END date”) 
 
4 - Financial Limit   
 
DELETE “£44,917,009” (the Financial Limit”) and REPLACE with “£48,714,312” (the “Financial Limit”) 
 
Section 5- Schedule of Prices  
 
REDACTED 
 
2.  This amendment relates to (a) a one-year extension to the contract as a result of COVID-19; and (b) an 
increase in the Financial Limit of the Contract of £3,797,303 and the associated budgetary adjustments to 
accommodate the time extension and support the procurement of goods and to ensure all planned activities are 
completed by 31 July 2021. 
 
3.  The following documents refer as submitted to the Procurement & Commercial Manager on 02 July 2020: 
 

- Commercial Proformas relating to Contract Amendment no.11 only to supplement existing Commercial 
Proformas. 

- Proposal CA 11 Memo. 
- LIFT CBA document. 
- Revised Logframe. 
- LIFT Overview of potential activities to address the impact of COVID-19 under Contract Amendment 

no.11. 
 
4.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 
of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variation set out herein.  

 
5.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 
this letter. 
 
6. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

 



             

 

 
 

2 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE COMMERCIAL 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:  
of the Secretary of State for International Development   
       Position:  
 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:  
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   
the DAI Europe Ltd 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:  
 
 
Enc 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



             

 

 
 

3 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE COMMERCIAL 

 
 


